
Regional Planning Contacts 
 

October 15, 2019 

If you would like to participate in WIOA Regional Planning or want more information, please contact the person in your (EDR) region below.   
Economic Development Region Counties LWIA Contact Name Email 

Central (EDR 1) Cass 
Christian 
Greene 
Logan  

Macon 
Macoupin 
Menard, 
Montgomery 

Morgan 
Sangamon 
Scott 
Shelby 

19, 20, 21 Sarah Graham sgraham@worknet20.org 
 

East Central (EDR 2) Champaign 
Douglas 

Ford  
Iroquois 

Piatt 
Vermilion 

17, 18 Kathy Larson kal9832@co.champaign.il.us 
 

North Central (EDR 3) DeWitt 
Fulton 
Livingston 
McLean 

Marshall 
Mason 
Peoria 

Stark 
Tazewell 
Woodford 

11 (Livingston), 
15, 19 (DeWitt) 

Steve Martin smartin@careerlink16.com 

Northeast (EDR 4) Cook 
DeKalb 
DuPage 
Grundy 

Kane 
Kankakee 
Kendall 

Lake 
McHenry 
Will 

1,2,5,6,10,11 
7 

Jennifer Serino   
Joanna Green 

jserino@lakecountyil.gov 
jgreene@workforceboard.com 

Northern Stateline (EDR 5) Boone 
Ogle 

Stephenson 
Winnebago 

3, 4 (Ogle) Lisa Bly LBly@TheWorkforceConnection.org 
 

Northwest (EDR 6) Bureau 
Carroll Henry 
JoDaviess  

LaSalle  
Lee 
Mercer 

Putnam 
Rock Island 
Whiteside 

4, 13 Pam Furlan pam_furlan@best-inc.org 
 

Southeastern (EDR 7) Clark 
Clay 
Coles 
Crawford  
Cumberland 

Edgar 
Effingham 
Fayette 
Jasper 
 

Lawrence 
Marion 
Moultrie 
Richland 

23 Gerry Schlechte gschlechte@lakelandcollege.edu 

Southern (EDR 8) Alexander 
Edwards 
Franklin 
Gallatin 
Hamilton 
Hardin 
Massac 

Jackson 
Jefferson 
Johnson 
Perry 
Pope 
Pulaski 
 

Saline 
Union 
Wabash 
Wayne 
White 
Williamson 

25, 26 Kathy Lively kathylively@mantracon.org 

Southwestern (EDR 9) Bond 
Calhoun 
Clinton 

Jersey 
Madison 
Monroe 

Randolph 
St. Clair 
Washington 

22, 24 Matt Jones matthew.jones@co.st-clair.il.us 
 

West Central (EDR 10) Adams 
Brown 
Hancock  

Henderson 
Knox 
McDonough 

Pike  
Schuyler 
Warren 

14 Blanche Shoup lwa14@grics.net  
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